OP \$215.00 7570740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uni-Select USA Holdings, Inc.		07/24/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beck/Arnley Acquisitions	
Street Address:	2375 Midway Lane	
City:	Smyrna	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75707465	AUTO BASICS
Serial Number:	76490112	BECK/ARNLEY
Serial Number:	75787298	BECK/ARNLEY WORLDPARTS
Serial Number:	73433765	IMPORT CAR WORLD
Serial Number:	75564729	SILVER SUPREME
Serial Number:	75564730	STOCKWORKS
Serial Number:	78977977	WORLDPARTS
Serial Number:	78357426	WORLDPARTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.336.4619

Email: eromsaas@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brent E. Routman Address Line 1: 80 South 8th St.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0381

900112719

	hant & Gould P.C. eapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09680.0480US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent E. Routman		
Signature:	/ber/		
Date:	07/31/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0382

TRADE-MARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Uni-Select USA Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ("Assignor"), has adopted the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A (Collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor is registered owner of the Marks and applications and/or registrations therefor that are listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Beck/Arnley Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2375 Midway Lane, Smyrna, Tennessee 37167, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ("Assignee"), in its quality of successor to the business of the Assignor, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the applications and/or registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Marks, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business associated therewith.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment on July 24, 2008

Uni-Select USA Holdings, Inc.

Name: Pierre Chesnay

Title: Secretary

On this 24th day of July, 2008, before me a notary public, personally came Pierre Chesnay, of the Assignor above-named, who acknowledged that he did execute the foregoing Assignment, that he was duly authorized to do so, and that the same was his free act and deed and the free act deed of said corporation.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0383

SCHEDULE A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARKS OFFICE

ASSIGNEE : Beck/Arnley Acquisition, Inc.

TRADEMARK : **AUTO BASICS**APPL.No : 75/707,465
FILING DATE : May 17, 1999
REG. No. : 2,408,030

REG. DATE: November 28, 2000

TRADEMARK : **BECK/ARNLEY** APPL.No : 76/490,112

FILING DATE : February 20, 2003

REG. No. : 2,873,519

REG. DATE : August 17, 2004

TRADEMARK : **BECK/ARNLEY WORLDPARTS**

APPL.No : 75/787,298 FILING DATE : August 30, 1999 REG. No. : 2,440,200 REG. DATE : April 3rd, 2001

TRADEMARK: IMPORT CAR WORLD

APPL.No : 73/433,765 FILING DATE : July 8, 1983 REG. No. : 1,312,063

REG. DATE: January 1st, 1985

TRADEMARK : SILVER SUPREME

APPL.No : 75/564,729
FILING DATE : October 5, 1998
REG. No. : 2,367,669
REG. DATE : July 18, 2000

TRADEMARK : **STOCKWORKS**APPL.No : 75/564,730
FILING DATE : October 5, 1998

REG. No. : 2,285,468

REG. DATE : October 12, 1999

TRADEMARK : **WORLDPARTS** APPL.No : 78/977,977

FILING DATE : January 26, 2004

REG. No. : 3,235,397 REG. DATE : April 24, 2007

TRADEMARK : **WORLDPARTS** APPL.No : 78/357,426

FILING DATE : January 26, 2004

REG. No. : 3,395,704 REG. DATE : March 11, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0384

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington – D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Merchant & Gould P.C., whose postal address is: P.O. Box 2910, Minneapolis, Minnesota, United States of America 55402-0910, is hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting these marks may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assignee hereby appoints Mr. Brent E. Routman of the law offices of Merchant & Gould, having its offices at P.O. Box 2910, Minneapolis, Minnesota, United States of America 55402-0910, its attorney to prosecute or maintain this application, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademarks Office in connection therewith.

Beck/Arnley Acquisition, Inc.

Per:

Name: Pierre Chesnay

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0385